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Dasani-Powerade Barbados National Championships 2024 - 6/20/2024 to 6/23/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
Usain Bolt Complex

Performance List

Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 6:25 PM
Meet Record: 13.84 6/22/2019 Adeyah Brewster

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 161768 Bruce, Destinee _______1
PRO NT 141777 Scantlebury, Shamyr _______2

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 151893 Nurse, Tiann _______1
Sst NT 151896 Springer, Hannah _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 18.21 161923 Alleyne-Bailey, Shar _______1
TAL 14.34 171962 Harewood, Alika _______2

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:00 PM
Meet Record: 13.20 6/21/2008 Tyrell Forde

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Princess Margaret Secondary

PM NT 161763 Wickham, Kevon _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 171770 Dowridge, Jaden _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 17.72 161794 Cummings, Kamari _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 151888 Holder, Rashawn _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 151906 Carmichael, Markese _______1
SLB NT 151911 Estwick, Malachi _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 15472 Cadogan, Tevon _______1

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Under 20

Friday 6/21/2024 - 6:35 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191767 Browne, Nya _______1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 191790 Boyce, Brieanna _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 191861 Edwards, Maliah _______1
RS NT 181877 Spencer-Layne, Skye _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 15.21 181969 Hunte, Zakaiya _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 18443 Rollins, Maya _______1

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 99 cms Under 20

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:10 PM
Meet Record: 13.64 6/26/2010 Greegmar Swift

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Extreme Velocity Track Club

EXV 14.30 191714 Carrington, Rodnico _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM NT 171756 Gibson, Rashad _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191769 Downes, Dominic _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 14.37 191796 Dottin, Joshua _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 181918 Moore, Nathan _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 16.16 191975 Mayers, Tylan _______1

Event  7   Women 100 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 6:45 PM
National: 12.88 8/27/2015 Kierre Beckles

Meet Record: 12.93 6/25/2016 Kierre Beckles
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 201778 Smith, Makayla _______1
PRO NT 221780 Taylor, Gabrielle _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 14.13 271827 Morgan, Ayanna _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.41 221936 Brewster, Adeyah _______1

Velocity Management
VM NT 22475 Connell, Hannah _______1

Event  8   Men 110 Meter Hurdles 106 cms Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:10 PM
National: 13.14 8/20/2009 Ryan Brathwaite

Meet Record: 13.23 6/22/2013 Shane Brathwaite
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Rising Stars
RS NT 201866 Kennedy, Nikkolia _______1

Event  11   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 8:50 PM
Meet Record: 65.13 7/9/2023 Rihan Price

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Talons Track & Field Club

TAL NT 171940 Clarke, Nitara _______1
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Event  12   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 9:10 PM
Meet Record: 54.65 6/24/2014 Jade Yearwood

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  12   Boys 400 Meter Hurd

EXV 60.00 171721 Griffith, Thierri _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM NT 171760 Rice-Holder, Tyrese _______1
PM 62.75 161763 Wickham, Kevon _______2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 161797 Douglin, Malique _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 151897 Stephens, Swizer _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 151906 Carmichael, Markese _______1
SLB NT 151911 Estwick, Malachi _______2

Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 9:00 PM
National: 53.36 8/25/1999 Andrea Blackett

Meet Record: 55.89 6/23/2019 Tia-Adaina Belle
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Quantum Leap
QL 56.20 291786 Belle, Tia-Adaina _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 64.54 181969 Hunte, Zakaiya _______1

Velocity Management
VM NT 18485 Price, Rihan _______1

Event  16   Men 400 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 9:20 PM
National: 48.79 5/9/2024 Rasheeme Griffith

Meet Record: 50.12 6/24/2018 Fabian Norgrove
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 231648 Bishop, Tafari _______1
EDP NT 241669 Griffith, Rasheeme _______2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM NT 171756 Gibson, Rashad _______1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 191796 Dottin, Joshua _______1

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:00 PM
Meet Record: 13.10 6/26/2022 Sharifa Nicholls

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL NT 121603 Hinds, Rejada _______1

ALL NT 121608 Primus, Dericka _______2

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT NT 111610 Alexander, Zarashea _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 13.58 121655 Brathwaite, Taryn _______1
EDP NT 111710 Yearwood, Zaria _______2

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111731 Curwen, Ariya _______1
JMP NT 111732 Curwen, Kalia _______2
JMP NT 111736 Warner-Franklin, Kai _______3
JMP NT 121737 Webb, Shatonia _______4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 121766 Bostic, Elizabeth _______1
PRO NT 121772 Hinds, Janae _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 13.52 121811 Guy, Zuri _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 121890 Jones-Williams, Rani _______1

Springer Memorial School
SPR NT 121900 Chalon, T'Shaena _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 14.14 121949 Forde, Jaaziah _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 11415 Belgrave, Janae _______1
Una NT 12456 Brathwaite, Nazaria _______2
UNA 14.41 11420 Burgess, Shaniya _______3
UNA 15.90 11425 Davis, Brya _______4
UNA NT 10432 Hurdle, Denisha _______5
Una NT 11463 Mounter, Ijahrika _______6
UNA NT 12441 Payne, Jaliyah _______7
UNA NT 12444 Senhouse-Gittens, Kal _______8
UNA NT 10446 Stewart, Janeiliah _______9

X'CEL
X'Cel NT  9494 Baker-Hunte, Damarra _______1
X'Cel NT  9497 Benjamin-Morris, Sha _______2
X'Cel NT 10498 Bostic, K'Lea _______3
X'Cel 15.22 11509 Grant, Desiree _______4
X'Cel NT 12510 Harvey, Janai _______5
X'Cel NT 10516 Miller, Damaiah _______6
X'Cel 14.42 11518 Prescod, Amiyah _______7
X'Cel NT  9519 Remise, Nevaeh _______8
X'Cel NT  9520 Robinson, Maiya _______9
X'Cel NT 12521 Scott, Jaida _______10
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Event  20   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:05 PM
Meet Record: 12.73 6/22/2019 Rico Alleyne

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  20   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under

BCT 15.95 111614 Narine, Liam _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 101617 Howell, Jayson _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 15.16 121666 Eli, Anson _______1
EDP NT 121698 Sargeant, Malachi _______2

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111733 Hinds, Jadiq _______1
JMP NT 111734 Hinds, Jaxavi _______2
JMP NT 121735 Moore, Jaser _______3
JMP NT 111738 Whitehall, Kristian _______4

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 111741 Chassang, Azavico _______1
PTC NT 121742 Franklyn, Koljo _______2
PTC NT 101748 Jones-Ifill, Alex _______3

Rising Stars
RS NT 121852 Arthur, Njayri _______1
RS NT 111875 Phillips, Jelani _______2
RS NT 121880 Walcott, Xavier _______3
RS NT 111882 Weekes, Rivaldo _______4

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 121891 Jordan-Clarke, Nyeem _______1
Sst NT 121899 Ward, Davontae _______2

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 121905 Caesar, Kayden _______1
SLB NT 121907 Chase, Aiden _______2
SLB NT 121913 Hamlet, Jalino _______3
SLB NT 121915 Jemmott, Ché _______4
SLB NT 121916 Jones, Armani _______5
SLB NT 121920 Redman, Nathan _______6

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.92 121952 Forde, Rajan _______1
TAL 12.63 121998 Vassell, Pete _______2

Unattached
UNA 16.12  8411 Alleyne, Shakari _______1
Una NT 11457 Greenidge, Machai _______2
UNA NT  7435 Lane, Corey _______3
UNA NT  7436 Lovell, Malachi _______4
UNA 14.97  8452 Whittaker, Nathanel _______5

Velocity Management
VM NT 11474 Clarke, Josiah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT  9493 Ashton, Akili _______1
X'Cel NT 10495 Banfield, Tristan _______2
X'Cel NT  9496 Beckles, Ajheri _______3
X'Cel NT  9502 Callender, Jaden _______4
X'Cel NT  9507 Frederick, Michael _______5
X'Cel NT  9515 Maynard, Dominic _______6

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:10 PM
Meet Record: 12.38 6/22/2013 Timeka Jordan

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT NT 131609 Alexander, Abbeyosa _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 131621 McClean, Tiara _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS NT 131633 Boyce, Makayla _______1
CPS 13.01 141638 Greenidge, Gia _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 13.32 141649 Bishop, Trinity _______1
EDP 14.03 131679 Jordan, Sariah _______2
EDP 12.47 141691 Nicholls, Sharifa _______3
EDP 13.52 131692 Redman, Aaliyah _______4

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 141730 Boyce, Shania _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 141781 Williams, Jamaiah _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 14.69 141783 Alvaradous, Catelin _______1
QL 14.02 131791 Brathwaite, Josiah _______2
QL 13.91 131792 Burrowes, Siearra _______3
QL 13.28 141818 Hunte, Natalyah _______4
QL 13.34 131820 James, Sarama _______5
QL NT 141840 Small, Cara _______6
QL 13.02 131846 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _______7

Rising Stars
RS NT 141864 Graham, Liana _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 131885 Burke-Thomas, Jazar _______1
Sst NT 131895 Reid, Nariah _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.11 141947 Edwards, Sadiya _______1
TAL 14.49 141953 Gamble, Nariah _______2
TAL 13.77 141977 Merritt, Haley _______3
TAL 14.02 131989 Spencer-Layne, Sian _______4

Velocity Management
VM NT 13471 Bascombe, Soleil _______1
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Velocity Management...(Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 
VM NT 14482 Lavine, Jazara _______2

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:15 PM
Meet Record: 11.47 6/24/2017 Daquan Clarke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 131623 Mclean, Tyrese _______1
BTC NT 141628 Sargeant, Dejon _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 131695 Roach, Shamari _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 101748 Jones-Ifill, Alex _______1
PTC NT 131751 Rice, Nazzarri _______2

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 14.07 131753 Archer, Imre _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 131765 Augustine, Ethan _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 13.38 131800 Durant, Franklain _______1
QL 13.14 141823 Lashley, Shamar _______2
QL 13.46 131830 Palmer, Christopher _______3
QL 11.89 141833 Pilgrim, Zephaniah _______4
QL NT 131835 Reid, Luc _______5
QL 14.14 131836 Robinson, Omari _______6

Rising Stars
RS NT 141859 Coward, Taje _______1
RS NT 131863 Foster, Shaheim _______2
RS NT 131872 Mason, Ajani _______3
RS NT 131874 Pearce, Jayce _______4
RS NT 141878 Stuart, Kaden _______5

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 131902 Agard, Tymon _______1
SLB NT 141904 Browne, Briandre _______2
SLB NT 141917 Jones, Malachi _______3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.74 131937 Carter-Beaton, Jamir _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 13412 Alleyne, Shakir _______1
UNA 12.34 14413 Als, Adriano _______2
UNA 14.17 13419 Brathwaite-Charles, M _______3
UNA 12.08 13451 Whittaker, Daniel _______4

Velocity Management
VM NT 13486 Reece-Knight, Xavi _______1
VM NT 14491 Williamson, Jesaiah _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 14500 Brathwaite, Joshua _______1
X'Cel NT 13505 Edwards, Ramone _______2

X'Cel NT 13513 Jarvis, Kerry _______3

Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 12.17 6/26/2021 Kishawna Niles

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 151629 St Clair, Clenliece _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 13.99 161673 Ifill, Caira _______1
EDP 12.39 171690 Nicholls, Saraya _______2

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 171740 Bourne, Keshara _______1
PTC NT 171744 Gaskin, Davina _______2
PTC NT 171747 Holder-Chester, Nico _______3
PTC NT 151749 Joseph-Niles, Dania _______4

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 14.02 171755 Connell, Kianna _______1
PM 13.32 171758 Holder, Zakayla _______2
PM 13.11 161759 Millington, Sha-Davi _______3
PM 13.85 161762 Springer, Romancia _______4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 161768 Bruce, Destinee _______1
PRO 13.37 161773 Husbands, Kyeshea _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 14.15 151789 Blake, Mahela _______1
QL 14.18 151803 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _______2
QL 13.33 151804 Francis, Sariah _______3
QL 14.16 161810 Griffith, Toccara _______4
QL NT 151841 Straughn, Kenisha _______5

Rising Stars
RS NT 171855 Best, Zhada _______1
RS NT 171860 Cox, Maegan _______2
RS NT 151871 Mascoll, Alexus _______3
RS NT 161873 Olton, Semara _______4
RS NT 151876 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _______5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 13.54 161923 Alleyne-Bailey, Shar _______1
TAL 12.74 161924 Applewhaite, Tania _______2
TAL 14.64 151935 Brathwaite, Jodi _______3
TAL 13.93 151938 Catwell, Brianna _______4
TAL 13.29 171940 Clarke, Nitara _______5
TAL 13.96 151954 Gill, Nairobi _______6
TAL 12.45 161955 Gittens, Zaria _______7
TAL 12.18 171962 Harewood, Alika _______8
TAL 12.85 161981 Padmore, Jakaya _______9
TAL 12.39 171993 Taylor, Nyema _______10
TAL 12.67 16406 Worrell-Carter, Chelse _______11
TAL 13.71 17407 Young, Suriyah _______12
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Unattached...(Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 18)
UNA NT 15423 Clarke, Makeela _______1
UNA 15.07 17424 Darlington, Chiara _______2
UNA 13.22 15427 Gamble, Rahannah _______3

Velocity Management
VM NT 16479 Hinds, Kaela _______1
VM NT 17480 Husbands, Azara _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel 13.96 16503 Chase, Tendai _______1
X'Cel NT 17522 Weekes, Alyssa _______2

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 10.71 6/24/2017 Darian Clarke

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL 11.37 171606 Nurse, Kriston _______1

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 12.95 151613 Narine, Aidan _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 11.86 161632 Boyce, Jamaree _______1
CPS 12.06 161641 Hinds, Ryantony _______2
CPS 11.20 171642 King, Makai _______3
CPS 11.99 151644 Williams, Jaquan _______4

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 12.08 161658 Broome, Roshae _______1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 10.63 151713 Brewster, Jahkye _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 171746 Green, Jayden _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 12.44 161754 Belgrave, Azarri _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 171770 Dowridge, Jaden _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 11.55 161782 Adams, Jordyn _______1
QL 12.43 151787 Best, Jazzair _______2
QL 12.14 161794 Cummings, Kamari _______3
QL 12.47 151798 Downes, Jaedon _______4
QL NT 161801 Durant, Sowande _______5
QL 12.32 171805 Francois, Daevonte _______6
QL NT 161812 Hart, Ethan _______7
QL 11.89 151813 Holder, Nathan _______8
QL 12.24 151814 Holford, Cruz _______9
QL 11.48 161826 McCollin, Ethan _______10
QL NT 151843 Wall, Zachary _______11

Rising Stars
RS NT 171849 Addison, Shamari _______1

RS NT 161865 Griffith, Jaheem _______2
RS NT 161868 Knight, Zavier _______3

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 161887 Graham, Lashai _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 161903 Alleyne, Dimitri _______1
SLB NT 151906 Carmichael, Markese _______2
SLB NT 161910 Daniel, D'Arii _______3
SLB NT 151911 Estwick, Malachi _______4
SLB NT 151914 Jardon, Jadon _______5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.56 151929 Belgrave, Dahrion _______1
TAL 11.29 171934 Bovell, Jethan _______2
TAL 12.19 161965 Herbert-White, Roma _______3
TAL 11.93 161966 Hinds, Dashane _______4
TAL 12.06 161979 Nicholls-George, Dem _______5
TAL 11.49 171987 Simpson, Meshacq _______6
TAL 11.89 151995 Thorne, Davion _______7
TAL 12.17 15401 Waterman, Ahmari _______8

Unattached
UNA NT 15430 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _______1
Una NT 17460 Johnson-Rouse, Tarell _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 16477 Gill, Ethan _______1
VM NT 14478 Gill, Josiah _______2
VM NT 15487 Rouse, Amari _______3
VM NT 15488 Sealy, Aaron _______4
VM NT 16489 Smith, Makali _______5

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 17504 Dias, Elijah _______1
X'Cel 11.63 15508 Gerald- Davis, I'Akob _______2
X'Cel NT 17514 Layne, Damani _______3

Event  27   Women 100 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:30 PM
National: 11.14 5/16/2021 Tristan Evelyn

Meet Record: 11.37 6/20/2015 Ashley Marshall
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL 11.76 161605 Nurse, Aniya _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 201622 McClean, Tuwana _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191767 Browne, Nya _______1
PRO NT 171771 Ellis, Zuri _______2
PRO NT 201778 Smith, Makayla _______3
PRO NT 221780 Taylor, Gabrielle _______4

Quantum Leap
QL NT 221816 Hope, Jasmine _______1
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Quantum Leap...(Event  27   Women 100 Meter Dash Open)
QL 12.54 271827 Morgan, Ayanna _______2
QL 12.82 181834 Pinder, Gabrielle _______3
QL 12.62 181847 Williams, Jada _______4

Rising Stars
RS NT 171860 Cox, Maegan _______1
RS NT 191861 Edwards, Maliah _______2
RS NT 181870 Lewis, Dania _______3
RS NT 181877 Spencer-Layne, Skye _______4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.50 221936 Brewster, Adeyah _______1
TAL 12.74 221942 Collymore, Kyanna _______2
TAL NT 181958 Greenidge, Kenja _______3
TAL NT 191971 Jones, Shakenya _______4
TAL 12.33 191980 Niles, Danae _______5
TAL 12.33 18405 Wiltshire, Romancia _______6

Unattached
UNA 11.03 26426 Evelyn, Tristan _______1
UNA 13.49 25447 Straker, Andrea _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 22475 Connell, Hannah _______1
VM NT 18483 Niles, Kishawna _______2

Event  28   Men 100 Meter Dash Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 6:00 PM
National: 9.87 9/11/1998 Obadele Thompson

Meet Record: 10.03 6/20/2008 Andrew Hinds
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL 10.92 181604 Maynard, Kymali _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 10.65 201684 Maynard, Justin _______1
EDP 10.61 201699 Sealy, T'Shaun _______2
EDP 11.06 201707 Williams, Rashad _______3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 10.97 191714 Carrington, Rodnico _______1
EXV 10.60 211717 Cummins, Kristin _______2
EXV 10.88 201718 Davis, J'Noy _______3
EXV 11.02 221720 Gravesande, Jahiem _______4
EXV 10.47 201725 knight, Amari _______5
EXV 10.82 201727 Raphael, Sean _______6
EXV 10.32 241729 Walkes-Miller, Jamee _______7

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 191743 Gaskin, Dario _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191769 Downes, Dominic _______1
PRO 11.95 181779 Spencer, Reginaldo _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 11.28 181793 Callender, Trey _______1
QL 10.31 251809 Griffith, Kuron _______2

QL 11.55 181817 Hoyte, Travis _______3
QL 10.79 201832 Pearce, Jadon _______4

Rising Stars
RS NT 181853 Babb, Kyle _______1
RS NT 191854 Best, Jonathan _______2

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 181919 Nanton-Dasilva, Ezek _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.69 211945 Deane, Seth _______1
TAL 11.47 191950 Forde, Jaaziel _______2
TAL 11.00 191951 Forde, Justin _______3
TAL 10.57 261960 Griffith, Reco _______4
TAL 10.82 181963 Haynes, Teon _______5
TAL 11.52 321972 Jordan, Nicholas _______6
TAL 11.32 201982 Pitt, Micah _______7
TAL 10.81 231986 Shepherd-Rollins, Sh _______8
TAL 10.32 191991 Straker, Aragorn _______9
TAL 11.57 18402 Watson, Nathaniel _______10

Unattached
UNA NT 32417 Birkett, Darien _______1
UNA NT 24421 Burke, Jamahl _______2
UNA 10.22 27422 Burke, Mario _______3
UNA 10.30 24433 Ince, Ajani _______4
Una NT 18464 Peters, Daunte _______5

UWI Blackbirds
Uwi NT 23465 Adabanya, Malcolm _______1
Uwi NT 39466 Beckles, Dwayne _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 23476 Forde, Julian _______1

Event  31   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:00 PM
Meet Record: 26.35 6/23/2013 Ashlee Lowe

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL NT 121603 Hinds, Rejada _______1
ALL NT 121608 Primus, Dericka _______2

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT NT 111610 Alexander, Zarashea _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 29.86 121653 Bowen, Karissa _______1
EDP 27.62 121655 Brathwaite, Taryn _______2
EDP NT 111710 Yearwood, Zaria _______3

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111731 Curwen, Ariya _______1
JMP NT 111732 Curwen, Kalia _______2
JMP NT 111736 Warner-Franklin, Kai _______3
JMP NT 121737 Webb, Shatonia _______4
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Proformers Track Club...(Event  31   Girls 200 Meter Dash Unde
PRO NT 121766 Bostic, Elizabeth _______1
PRO NT 121772 Hinds, Janae _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 27.84 121811 Guy, Zuri _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 121883 Bernard, Safia _______1
Sst NT 121884 Burke, Jendaya _______2
Sst NT 121898 Thompson, Aimeree _______3

Springer Memorial School
SPR NT 121900 Chalon, T'Shaena _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.75 121949 Forde, Jaaziah _______1
TAL 31.63 121976 McDonald, Sariah _______2

Unattached
UNA NT 11415 Belgrave, Janae _______1
Una NT 12456 Brathwaite, Nazaria _______2
UNA NT 11420 Burgess, Shaniya _______3
UNA NT 11425 Davis, Brya _______4
Una NT 11458 Holder, Kyla _______5
Una NT 11459 Hope, Serena _______6
UNA NT 10432 Hurdle, Denisha _______7
Una NT 11463 Mounter, Ijahrika _______8
UNA NT 12444 Senhouse-Gittens, Kal _______9
UNA 39.17 10446 Stewart, Janeiliah _______10

X'CEL
X'Cel NT  9497 Benjamin-Morris, Sha _______1
X'Cel NT 10498 Bostic, K'Lea _______2
X'Cel 29.71 11509 Grant, Desiree _______3
X'Cel NT 12510 Harvey, Janai _______4
X'Cel NT 10516 Miller, Damaiah _______5
X'Cel 30.98 11518 Prescod, Amiyah _______6
X'Cel NT  9520 Robinson, Maiya _______7
X'Cel NT 12521 Scott, Jaida _______8

Event  32   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:05 PM
Meet Record: 25.35 6/25/2022 Josiah Gill

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

BCT 32.05 111614 Narine, Liam _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 101617 Howell, Jayson _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 32.17 121666 Eli, Anson _______1
EDP 30.30 121697 Rollins, Tre _______2
EDP 28.06 121698 Sargeant, Malachi _______3
EDP 29.82 121709 Yearwood, Kishmar _______4

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111733 Hinds, Jadiq _______1
JMP NT 111734 Hinds, Jaxavi _______2
JMP NT 121735 Moore, Jaser _______3
JMP NT 111738 Whitehall, Kristian _______4

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 111741 Chassang, Azavico _______1
PTC NT 121742 Franklyn, Koljo _______2
PTC NT 101748 Jones-Ifill, Alex _______3

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 29.96 121757 Hazell-John, Isaiah _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 27.15 121822 Lashley, Brent _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 121852 Arthur, Njayri _______1
RS NT 111869 Lavine, Natarie _______2
RS NT 111875 Phillips, Jelani _______3
RS NT 121880 Walcott, Xavier _______4
RS NT 111882 Weekes, Rivaldo _______5

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 121891 Jordan-Clarke, Nyeem _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 121905 Caesar, Kayden _______1
SLB NT 121907 Chase, Aiden _______2
SLB NT 121913 Hamlet, Jalino _______3
SLB NT 121915 Jemmott, Ché _______4
SLB NT 121916 Jones, Armani _______5
SLB NT 121920 Redman, Nathan _______6

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.08 121952 Forde, Rajan _______1
TAL 25.42 121998 Vassell, Pete _______2

Unattached
UNA NT  8411 Alleyne, Shakari _______1
Una NT 11457 Greenidge, Machai _______2
UNA 32.19 12448 Thompson-Griffin, Jos _______3
UNA NT  8452 Whittaker, Nathanel _______4

Velocity Management
VM NT 11474 Clarke, Josiah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT  9493 Ashton, Akili _______1
X'Cel NT 10495 Banfield, Tristan _______2
X'Cel NT  9496 Beckles, Ajheri _______3
X'Cel NT  9502 Callender, Jaden _______4
X'Cel NT  9507 Frederick, Michael _______5
X'Cel NT 10512 Iifill, Zanako _______6
X'Cel NT  9515 Maynard, Dominic _______7
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Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:15 PM
Meet Record: 25.23 6/23/2013 Tiana Bowen

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under

BCT NT 131609 Alexander, Abbeyosa _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 131621 McClean, Tiara _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 27.92 131631 Armstrong, Majae _______1
CPS 29.52 131633 Boyce, Makayla _______2
CPS 28.20 131634 Bradshaw, Alanna _______3
CPS 27.89 141638 Greenidge, Gia _______4

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 27.40 141649 Bishop, Trinity _______1
EDP 28.42 131679 Jordan, Sariah _______2
EDP 26.06 141691 Nicholls, Sharifa _______3
EDP 27.97 131692 Redman, Aaliyah _______4
EDP 29.32 131703 Vaughan, Jaelyn _______5

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 141730 Boyce, Shania _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 141781 Williams, Jamaiah _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 30.21 141783 Alvaradous, Catelin _______1
QL NT 141784 Ashby, Zahra _______2
QL 28.65 131791 Brathwaite, Josiah _______3
QL 28.25 131792 Burrowes, Siearra _______4
QL 28.51 131806 Gittens, Eden _______5
QL 27.01 141818 Hunte, Natalyah _______6
QL 27.36 141819 Inniss, Jahzara _______7
QL 27.55 131820 James, Sarama _______8
QL NT 141840 Small, Cara _______9
QL 26.55 131846 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _______10

Rising Stars
RS NT 141864 Graham, Liana _______1

Springer Memorial School
SPR NT 141901 Greene, Leanna _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 27.85 141947 Edwards, Sadiya _______1
TAL 29.96 141953 Gamble, Nariah _______2
TAL 26.66 141996 Thorne, Savannah _______3

Velocity Management
VM NT 13471 Bascombe, Soleil _______1
VM NT 14482 Lavine, Jazara _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel 27.57 13506 Edwards-Nedd, Erisha _______1

X'Cel 31.96 13517 Moore-Best, Shemoya _______2

Event  34   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:10 PM
Meet Record: 22.99 7/8/2023 Aidan Moore

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL 24.64 131602 Bryan, Kahlil _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 141618 Howell, Tyrico _______1
BTC NT 131623 Mclean, Tyrese _______2
BTC NT 141628 Sargeant, Dejon _______3

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 26.56 131695 Roach, Shamari _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 131751 Rice, Nazzarri _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 27.72 131753 Archer, Imre _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 27.66 131800 Durant, Franklain _______1
QL 25.36 141823 Lashley, Shamar _______2
QL 26.86 131830 Palmer, Christopher _______3
QL 23.72 141833 Pilgrim, Zephaniah _______4
QL NT 131835 Reid, Luc _______5
QL 27.65 131836 Robinson, Omari _______6

Rising Stars
RS NT 141859 Coward, Taje _______1
RS NT 131863 Foster, Shaheim _______2
RS NT 131872 Mason, Ajani _______3
RS NT 131874 Pearce, Jayce _______4
RS NT 141878 Stuart, Kaden _______5

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 141892 Newton-McClean, D _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 131902 Agard, Tymon _______1
SLB NT 141904 Browne, Briandre _______2
SLB NT 141917 Jones, Malachi _______3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 29.52 131937 Carter-Beaton, Jamir _______1
TAL 25.04 131984 Robertson, Kanu _______2

Unattached
UNA NT 13412 Alleyne, Shakir _______1
UNA 25.64 14413 Als, Adriano _______2
UNA 29.69 13419 Brathwaite-Charles, M _______3
UNA 24.64 13451 Whittaker, Daniel _______4

Velocity Management
VM NT 14491 Williamson, Jesaiah _______1
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X'CEL...(Event  34   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15)
X'Cel NT 14500 Brathwaite, Joshua _______1
X'Cel 27.67 13505 Edwards, Ramone _______2
X'Cel NT 13513 Jarvis, Kerry _______3

Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 24.81 7/9/2023 Kadia Rock

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 151629 St Clair, Clenliece _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 29.18 161673 Ifill, Caira _______1
EDP 26.07 171678 Jones, Ebony _______2
EDP 26.36 151681 London, Leemiah _______3
EDP 25.82 171690 Nicholls, Saraya _______4

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 171740 Bourne, Keshara _______1
PTC NT 171744 Gaskin, Davina _______2
PTC NT 171747 Holder-Chester, Nico _______3
PTC NT 151749 Joseph-Niles, Dania _______4

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 30.75 171755 Connell, Kianna _______1
PM 27.72 171758 Holder, Zakayla _______2
PM 27.26 161759 Millington, Sha-Davi _______3
PM 28.67 161762 Springer, Romancia _______4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 161768 Bruce, Destinee _______1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 151789 Blake, Mahela _______1
QL 28.76 151803 Ellis-Nurse, Raliyah _______2
QL 28.86 151804 Francis, Sariah _______3
QL 29.08 161810 Griffith, Toccara _______4
QL 24.26 171837 Rock, Kadia _______5
QL 27.62 161839 Small, Avielle _______6
QL 26.94 151841 Straughn, Kenisha _______7

Rising Stars
RS NT 171851 Archer, Ariel _______1
RS NT 171860 Cox, Maegan _______2
RS NT 151871 Mascoll, Alexus _______3
RS NT 161873 Olton, Semara _______4
RS NT 151876 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _______5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 28.83 161923 Alleyne-Bailey, Shar _______1
TAL 26.77 161924 Applewhaite, Tania _______2
TAL 26.69 161925 Applewhaite, Tia _______3
TAL 26.35 151932 Betham, Kristal _______4
TAL 26.83 161955 Gittens, Zaria _______5
TAL 25.40 171962 Harewood, Alika _______6

TAL 26.79 161981 Padmore, Jakaya _______7
TAL 26.03 171993 Taylor, Nyema _______8
TAL 26.72 16406 Worrell-Carter, Chelse _______9

Unattached
UNA NT 15423 Clarke, Makeela _______1
UNA NT 15427 Gamble, Rahannah _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 16479 Hinds, Kaela _______1
VM NT 17480 Husbands, Azara _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel 26.42 17522 Weekes, Alyssa _______1

Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:15 PM
Meet Record: 21.73 6/25/2017 Tremaine Smith

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL 23.54 161601 Browne, Ravaldo _______1
ALL 23.24 171606 Nurse, Kriston _______2

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 25.74 151613 Narine, Aidan _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 23.57 161632 Boyce, Jamaree _______1
CPS 22.55 171635 Clarke, Nikolai _______2
CPS 24.62 161641 Hinds, Ryantony _______3
CPS 23.20 171642 King, Makai _______4
CPS 24.31 151644 Williams, Jaquan _______5

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 23.80 161658 Broome, Roshae _______1
EDP 23.60 151659 Brown-Smith, Jakobi _______2
EDP 22.40 151687 Moore, Aidan _______3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 22.40 151713 Brewster, Jahkye _______1
EXV 22.90 151716 Cumberbatch, Nathan _______2
EXV 22.55 171728 Seale, Nadal _______3

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 171746 Green, Jayden _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 25.32 161754 Belgrave, Azarri _______1
PM 26.06 161763 Wickham, Kevon _______2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 171770 Dowridge, Jaden _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 23.25 161782 Adams, Jordyn _______1
QL 25.94 151787 Best, Jazzair _______2
QL 24.89 161794 Cummings, Kamari _______3
QL 25.68 151798 Downes, Jaedon _______4
QL NT 161801 Durant, Sowande _______5
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Quantum Leap...(Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 18)
QL 25.23 171805 Francois, Daevonte _______6
QL NT 161812 Hart, Ethan _______7
QL 23.82 151813 Holder, Nathan _______8
QL NT 151814 Holford, Cruz _______9
QL 23.53 161826 McCollin, Ethan _______10
QL NT 151843 Wall, Zachary _______11

Rising Stars
RS NT 171849 Addison, Shamari _______1
RS NT 161865 Griffith, Jaheem _______2
RS NT 161868 Knight, Zavier _______3

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 161887 Graham, Lashai _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 161903 Alleyne, Dimitri _______1
SLB NT 151906 Carmichael, Markese _______2
SLB NT 161910 Daniel, D'Arii _______3
SLB NT 151911 Estwick, Malachi _______4
SLB NT 151914 Jardon, Jadon _______5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 24.63 151929 Belgrave, Dahrion _______1
TAL 22.98 171934 Bovell, Jethan _______2
TAL 22.86 161961 Griffith, Ziair _______3
TAL 25.28 161965 Herbert-White, Roma _______4
TAL 23.90 161966 Hinds, Dashane _______5
TAL 24.68 151978 Merritt, Kai _______6
TAL 25.00 161979 Nicholls-George, Dem _______7
TAL 23.17 171987 Simpson, Meshacq _______8
TAL 26.98 15401 Waterman, Ahmari _______9

The Lodge School
TLS NT 17409 Haynes, Ke'iron _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 15430 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _______1
Una NT 17460 Johnson-Rouse, Tarell _______2
Una NT 16461 King, Morlan _______3
Una NT 17462 Mallett, Jymarian _______4
UNA NT 15439 Murry, Daniel _______5
UNA NT 16445 Small, Christen _______6
UNA NT 15453 Williams, Marc _______7

UWI Blackbirds
Uwi NT 16469 Yearwood, Damani _______1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14478 Gill, Josiah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 17504 Dias, Elijah _______1
X'Cel 23.82 15508 Gerald- Davis, I'Akob _______2
X'Cel NT 17514 Layne, Damani _______3

Event  39   Women 200 Meter Dash Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:30 PM
National: 22.59 3/9/2024 Sada Williams

Meet Record: 22.80 6/25/2017 Sade Williams
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL 24.06 161605 Nurse, Aniya _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 201622 McClean, Tuwana _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 25.42 201645 Agard, Aaliyah _______1
EDP 25.66 181647 Arthur, Tanesha _______2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 181711 Ballantyne, Chrisaria _______1
EXV NT 191722 Hope, Nyah _______2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191767 Browne, Nya _______1
PRO NT 201778 Smith, Makayla _______2
PRO NT 221780 Taylor, Gabrielle _______3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 191790 Boyce, Brieanna _______1
QL NT 271827 Morgan, Ayanna _______2
QL 25.78 181834 Pinder, Gabrielle _______3
QL 25.94 181847 Williams, Jada _______4

Rising Stars
RS NT 171860 Cox, Maegan _______1
RS NT 181870 Lewis, Dania _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 25.78 181931 Bentham, Kelia _______1
TAL 25.73 221942 Collymore, Kyanna _______2
TAL 24.41 181946 Downes, Kelescia _______3
TAL 25.06 191980 Niles, Danae _______4
TAL NT 181997 Thorpe, Chatony _______5
TAL 24.22 202000 Walrond, Tionce _______6
TAL 26.30 18405 Wiltshire, Romancia _______7

Unattached
UNA NT 25418 Bowen, Tiana _______1
UNA 23.22 26426 Evelyn, Tristan _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 18483 Niles, Kishawna _______1

Event  40   Men 200 Meter Dash Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 9:40 PM
National: 19.97 9/9/2000 Obadele Thompson

Meet Record: 20.37 6/25/2017 Burkheart Ellis Jr
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL 21.87 181604 Maynard, Kymali _______1
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Blaze Track Club...(Event  40   Men 200 Meter Dash Open)
BTC NT 201616 Gustave, Amir _______1
BTC NT 181620 Lockhart, Keilian _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 21.71 191663 Daniel, Yazid _______1
EDP 22.02 201677 Johnson, Shane _______2
EDP 21.58 201699 Sealy, T'Shaun _______3
EDP 22.38 201707 Williams, Rashad _______4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 22.10 191714 Carrington, Rodnico _______1
EXV NT 181715 Clarke, Makai _______2
EXV NT 211717 Cummins, Kristin _______3
EXV NT 201718 Davis, J'Noy _______4
EXV NT 221720 Gravesande, Jahiem _______5
EXV NT 221724 King, Solomon _______6
EXV 22.55 171728 Seale, Nadal _______7

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 22.87 171756 Gibson, Rashad _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 191769 Downes, Dominic _______1
PRO 23.38 201774 John, Simon _______2
PRO NT 181779 Spencer, Reginaldo _______3

Quantum Leap
QL 23.64 181793 Callender, Trey _______1
QL 20.89 251809 Griffith, Kuron _______2
QL 23.06 181817 Hoyte, Travis _______3
QL NT 201832 Pearce, Jadon _______4

Rising Stars
RS NT 191854 Best, Jonathan _______1
RS NT 211856 Cadogan, Marquez _______2

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 181919 Nanton-Dasilva, Ezek _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 22.56 211945 Deane, Seth _______1
TAL 23.75 191950 Forde, Jaaziel _______2
TAL 22.30 191951 Forde, Justin _______3
TAL 22.89 201964 Henry, Jamaine _______4
TAL 21.78 211970 Ifill, Xavier _______5
TAL 21.79 231986 Shepherd-Rollins, Sh _______6
TAL 20.71 191991 Straker, Aragorn _______7
TAL 20.70 231992 Taitt-Best, Raheem _______8
TAL 23.03 181994 Thompson, Ethan _______9
TAL 20.60 211999 Walrond, Ross _______10
TAL 23.82 18402 Watson, Nathaniel _______11

Unattached
UNA NT 32417 Birkett, Darien _______1
UNA NT 24421 Burke, Jamahl _______2
UNA 20.73 24433 Ince, Ajani _______3

UWI Blackbirds
Uwi NT 24467 Couse, Rakeem _______1

Event  43   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 62.39 6/23/2018 Jahzara Holdford

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP NT 121653 Bowen, Karissa _______1

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111731 Curwen, Ariya _______1
JMP NT 111732 Curwen, Kalia _______2
JMP NT 111736 Warner-Franklin, Kai _______3
JMP NT 121737 Webb, Shatonia _______4

Quantum Leap
QL 69.39 121821 Jones, Tianna _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 121883 Bernard, Safia _______1
Sst NT 121884 Burke, Jendaya _______2
Sst NT 121898 Thompson, Aimeree _______3

Unattached
UNA NT 11415 Belgrave, Janae _______1
Una NT 11458 Holder, Kyla _______2
Una NT 11459 Hope, Serena _______3

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 10492 Allen-Farell, Kimaria _______1
X'Cel NT  9494 Baker-Hunte, Damarra _______2
X'Cel NT  9497 Benjamin-Morris, Sha _______3
X'Cel NT 11499 Bourne, Nahla _______4
X'Cel NT 11501 Brathwaite, Zhariah _______5
X'Cel 68.34 11509 Grant, Desiree _______6
X'Cel NT 12510 Harvey, Janai _______7
X'Cel 71.32 11518 Prescod, Amiyah _______8
X'Cel NT  9520 Robinson, Maiya _______9
X'Cel NT 12521 Scott, Jaida _______10

Event  44   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:35 PM
Meet Record: 60.89 7/9/2023 Shakobi Gittens

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 68.73 111680 Ladipo, Zachary _______1
EDP NT 121697 Rollins, Tre _______2
EDP 65.03 121698 Sargeant, Malachi _______3
EDP 65.50 121709 Yearwood, Kishmar _______4

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 111733 Hinds, Jadiq _______1
JMP NT 111734 Hinds, Jaxavi _______2
JMP NT 121735 Moore, Jaser _______3
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JumpStart Programme...(Event  44   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under
JMP NT 111738 Whitehall, Kristian _______4

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 66.61 121757 Hazell-John, Isaiah _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 57.74 121822 Lashley, Brent _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 111869 Lavine, Natarie _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 121905 Caesar, Kayden _______1
SLB NT 121907 Chase, Aiden _______2
SLB NT 121913 Hamlet, Jalino _______3
SLB NT 121915 Jemmott, Ché _______4
SLB NT 121916 Jones, Armani _______5

Unattached
Una NT 11455 Arthur, Mekhi _______1
UNA NT 11416 Bend, Demar-J _______2
UNA 78.19 12448 Thompson-Griffin, Jos _______3

Velocity Management
VM NT 11474 Clarke, Josiah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT  9493 Ashton, Akili _______1
X'Cel NT  9496 Beckles, Ajheri _______2
X'Cel NT  9502 Callender, Jaden _______3
X'Cel NT 10512 Iifill, Zanako _______4
X'Cel NT  9515 Maynard, Dominic _______5

Event  45   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:40 PM
Meet Record: 57.55 6/21/2008 Sonia Gaskin

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 131624 Moore, Kiya _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 64.60 131631 Armstrong, Majae _______1
CPS 66.76 131634 Bradshaw, Alanna _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 71.46 131679 Jordan, Sariah _______1
EDP 1:21.78 131703 Vaughan, Jaelyn _______2

JumpStart Programme
JMP NT 141730 Boyce, Shania _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 64.86 141784 Ashby, Zahra _______1
QL 65.04 131806 Gittens, Eden _______2
QL 69.06 131807 Goddard, Zakia _______3
QL 66.08 141819 Inniss, Jahzara _______4
QL 69.64 131825 Mayers, T-Mara _______5

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 141894 Padmore, Hannah _______1

Springer Memorial School
SPR NT 141901 Greene, Leanna _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 60.57 141996 Thorne, Savannah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel 64.20 13506 Edwards-Nedd, Erisha _______1
X'Cel 75.03 13517 Moore-Best, Shemoya _______2

Event  46   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:45 PM
Meet Record: 51.11 7/9/2023 Aidan Moore

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL 55.15 131602 Bryan, Kahlil _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 131615 Griffith, Timothy _______1
BTC NT 141618 Howell, Tyrico _______2
BTC NT 131623 Mclean, Tyrese _______3

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 55.34 141639 Harding, Zarell _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 58.53 141675 James, Micah _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 141745 Gibson, J'Qwon _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 141859 Coward, Taje _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 141892 Newton-McClean, D _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 131902 Agard, Tymon _______1
SLB NT 141904 Browne, Briandre _______2
SLB NT 141917 Jones, Malachi _______3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 57.15 131984 Robertson, Kanu _______1

The Lodge School
TLS 58.00 14408 Bourne, Jayden _______1

Velocity Management
VM NT 14491 Williamson, Jesaiah _______1

X'CEL
X'Cel 61.33 14500 Brathwaite, Joshua _______1
X'Cel 63.91 13505 Edwards, Ramone _______2

Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:30 PM
Meet Record: 56.56 7/8/2023 Ariel Archer

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 65.01 161643 Thomas, Zoe _______1
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Elite Distance Programme...(Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Un
EDP 57.28 151660 Bryan, Chanecia _______1
EDP 59.17 161672 Hinds, Kenya _______2
EDP 60.29 171678 Jones, Ebony _______3
EDP 59.18 151681 London, Leemiah _______4
EDP 59.52 161702 Skeete, Danya _______5

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 66.09 161762 Springer, Romancia _______1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 171785 Beckles, Chiara _______1
QL NT 171828 Morgan, Kanedra _______2
QL 55.59 171837 Rock, Kadia _______3
QL 62.13 161839 Small, Avielle _______4
QL 62.75 151845 Watson, Takara _______5

Rising Stars
RS NT 171851 Archer, Ariel _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 63.05 161924 Applewhaite, Tania _______1
TAL 61.48 151932 Betham, Kristal _______2
TAL 66.19 151957 Greene, Alissa _______3

Unattached
UNA NT 15429 Greenidge, Diamond _______1

Event  48   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:40 PM
Meet Record: 48.63 6/24/2017 Kyle Gayle

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Alleyne School

ALL NT 161601 Browne, Ravaldo _______1

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 151626 Nurse, Yeshua _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 49.27 171635 Clarke, Nikolai _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 54.10 161657 Brooks, Reneco _______1
EDP 52.60 151659 Brown-Smith, Jakobi _______2
EDP 55.65 151661 Clarke, Kofi _______3
EDP 51.17 161683 Marshall, Isaiah _______4
EDP 49.56 151687 Moore, Aidan _______5
EDP NT 161689 Nash, Lequan _______6
EDP 55.97 141700 Simmons, Alec _______7

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 51.50 151716 Cumberbatch, Nathan _______1
EXV 53.50 161726 Phillips, Samyan _______2
EXV 49.80 171728 Seale, Nadal _______3

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 59.30 171760 Rice-Holder, Tyrese _______1
PM 56.41 161763 Wickham, Kevon _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 50.34 171799 Dowrich-Roach, Kad _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 161858 Clarke, Kaden _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 151897 Stephens, Swizer _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NT 161903 Alleyne, Dimitri _______1
SLB NT 151906 Carmichael, Markese _______2
SLB NT 151911 Estwick, Malachi _______3
SLB NT 151914 Jardon, Jadon _______4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 55.17 151944 Davis, Kai _______1
TAL 55.39 151978 Merritt, Kai _______2
TAL 55.10 161983 Prescott, Jean Marc _______3

The Lodge School
TLS NT 17409 Haynes, Ke'iron _______1

Unattached
Una NT 16461 King, Morlan _______1
Una NT 17462 Mallett, Jymarian _______2
UNA NT 15439 Murry, Daniel _______3
UNA NT 17442 Phillips, Kelwyn _______4
UNA NT 16445 Small, Christen _______5

UWI Blackbirds
Uwi NT 16469 Yearwood, Damani _______1

Event  51   Women 400 Meter Dash Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 7:55 PM
National: 49.58 8/21/2023 Sada Williams

Meet Record: 51.25 7/8/2023 Sada Williams
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Alleyne School
ALL 61.00 171607 Price, Zhariel _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 59.13 201645 Agard, Aaliyah _______1
EDP 59.83 181647 Arthur, Tanesha _______2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 181711 Ballantyne, Chrisaria _______1
EXV NT 191722 Hope, Nyah _______2

Quantum Leap
QL 65.61 181815 Holford, Jahzara _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 181886 Forde, Deneisha _______1
Sst NT 191889 Hunte, Chiara _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 56.40 181931 Bentham, Kelia _______1
TAL 58.24 181946 Downes, Kelescia _______2
TAL 60.68 191967 Holder, Terese _______3
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Unattached...(Event  51   Women 400 Meter Dash Open)
UNA NT 25418 Bowen, Tiana _______1
UNA NT 27454 Williams, Sada _______2

Velocity Management
VM NT 18485 Price, Rihan _______1

Event  52   Men 400 Meter Dash Open

Friday 6/21/2024 - 8:05 PM
National: 44.43 5/15/2022 Jonathan Jones

Meet Record: 45.65 1985 Elvis Forde
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
BTC NT 201616 Gustave, Amir _______1
BTC NT 181620 Lockhart, Keilian _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 47.24 211646 Armstrong, Jahleel _______1
EDP NT 231648 Bishop, Tafari _______2
EDP 50.80 181650 Bishop, TyJah _______3
EDP NT 231654 Boyce, Desean _______4
EDP 48.30 191663 Daniel, Yazid _______5
EDP NT 241669 Griffith, Rasheeme _______6
EDP 48.60 201677 Johnson, Shane _______7
EDP 48.76 181688 Morris, Aaron _______8

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 49.90 181715 Clarke, Makai _______1
EXV 48.80 201718 Davis, J'Noy _______2
EXV 53.00 181723 Ince, Mario _______3
EXV NT 221724 King, Solomon _______4
EXV 49.80 171728 Seale, Nadal _______5

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 49.99 171756 Gibson, Rashad _______1

Proformers Track Club
PRO 49.79 201774 John, Simon _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 48.03 191831 Parris, Josiah _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 211856 Cadogan, Marquez _______1
RS NT 221862 Edwards, Ori _______2
RS NT 201879 Thomas, Delano _______3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 57.59 181922 Alberg, Adriano _______1
TAL 49.89 201964 Henry, Jamaine _______2
TAL 49.57 211970 Ifill, Xavier _______3
TAL 47.99 231992 Taitt-Best, Raheem _______4
TAL 50.94 181994 Thompson, Ethan _______5
TAL 47.71 211999 Walrond, Ross _______6

Event  61   Girls 800 Meter Run Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 8:20 PM
Meet Record: 2:19.75 7/9/2023 Ashlyn Simmons

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 2:33.93 161643 Thomas, Zoe _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 2:31.20 161656 Brooks, Renecia _______1
EDP 2:19.47 151660 Bryan, Chanecia _______2
EDP NT 141668 Graham, Saniya _______3
EDP 2:25.97 161672 Hinds, Kenya _______4
EDP 2:22.27 161702 Skeete, Danya _______5

Quantum Leap
QL 2:33.77 171785 Beckles, Chiara _______1
QL 2:44.20 171788 Best, Sharifa _______2
QL NT 151802 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _______3
QL NT 131807 Goddard, Zakia _______4
QL 2:40.24 131825 Mayers, T-Mara _______5
QL 2:39.72 171828 Morgan, Kanedra _______6
QL NT 171829 Oxley, Kaniecia _______7
QL 2:33.65 151845 Watson, Takara _______8

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:45.68 151957 Greene, Alissa _______1
TAL 2:36.18 161990 Stewart, Ranesha _______2

Unattached
UNA NT 15429 Greenidge, Diamond _______1

Event  62   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 18

Friday 6/21/2024 - 8:27 PM
Meet Record: 1:56.56 6/25/2017 Ronaldo ROck

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 151619 Jones, Nathan _______1
BTC NT 171625 Nurse, Nathaniel _______2
BTC NT 151626 Nurse, Yeshua _______3

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 2:08.68 171636 Dallaway, Azarhi _______1
CPS 2:08.51 161640 Headley, Dylan _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 2:08.19 161657 Brooks, Reneco _______1
EDP 2:13.72 151661 Clarke, Kofi _______2
EDP 2:02.51 171662 Clarke, Matthieu _______3
EDP 2:03.36 161683 Marshall, Isaiah _______4
EDP NT 161689 Nash, Lequan _______5
EDP NT 111693 Renwick-Williams, Y _______6
EDP 2:11.33 141700 Simmons, Alec _______7

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV 2.12 171721 Griffith, Thierri _______1
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Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  62   Boys 800 Meter Run U
EXV 2.27 161726 Phillips, Samyan _______2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 161797 Douglin, Malique _______1
QL 2:17.15 151808 Greaves, Giovanni _______2

Rising Stars
RS NT 161857 Carter, Aryton _______1
RS NT 161858 Clarke, Kaden _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:14.58 151944 Davis, Kai _______1
TAL 2:12.76 151974 Leacock, Justin _______2
TAL 2:09.15 161983 Prescott, Jean Marc _______3

Unattached
UNA NT 17414 Als-Haynes, Talique _______1
UNA NT 16428 Greene, Jordan _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel 2:07.60 17511 Horne-Small, LeBron _______1

Event  65   Women 800 Meter Run Open
National: 2:02.23 8/7/2019 Sade Sealy

Meet Record: 2:04.89 6/23/2019 Sonia Gaskin
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 191670 Haynes, Layla _______1
EDP 2:15.90 171701 Simmons, Ashlyn _______2
EDP 2:33.05 161706 Walcott, Kneta _______3

Pacers Track Club
PTC NT 181752 Rollock, Tanja _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 2:32.50 181848 Williams, Jade _______1

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst NT 191889 Hunte, Chiara _______1

Springer Memorial School
SPR NT 141901 Greene, Leanna _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 2:33.11 191967 Holder, Terese _______1

Unattached
UNA 3:01.51 19434 Jackman, Kennedy _______1

Event  66   Men 800 Meter Run Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 7:22 PM
National: 1:45.83 3/24/2022 Jonathan Jones

Meet Record: 1:47.49 6/25/2017 Antiono Mascoll
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 1:57.58 181665 Duncan, Daniel _______1
EDP 1:54.21 191671 Hinds, Brandon _______2
EDP 1:54.76 181688 Morris, Aaron _______3
EDP 1:53.38 241708 Williams, Rick _______4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV NT 181723 Ince, Mario _______1

Rising Stars
RS NT 191850 Alleyne, Trennis _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1:56.43 201939 Clarke, John _______1
TAL 1:53.68 201956 Gollop, Favian _______2

Event  67   Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 5:01.37 7/8/2023 Ashlyn Simmons

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 5:52.91 141652 Bourne, Victori _______1
EDP 5:47.65 161656 Brooks, Renecia _______2
EDP 5:52.20 141668 Graham, Saniya _______3
EDP 5:59.03 171674 Inniss, Asia _______4
EDP 5:32.18 131685 Mcintyre, Laila _______5

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 5:21.08 141764 Wilkinson, Lashay _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 6:00.09 171788 Best, Sharifa _______1
QL NT 151802 Edghill-Mapp, Skye _______2
QL 5:48.71 131807 Goddard, Zakia _______3
QL 5:59.48 131825 Mayers, T-Mara _______4
QL NT 171829 Oxley, Kaniecia _______5

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 5:27.82 161990 Stewart, Ranesha _______1

Event  68   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 6:40 PM
Meet Record: 4:13.78 6/24/2017 Ronaldo Rock

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

BTC NT 151619 Jones, Nathan _______1
BTC NT 171625 Nurse, Nathaniel _______2
BTC NT 151626 Nurse, Yeshua _______3

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 4:54.02 171636 Dallaway, Azarhi _______1
CPS 4:55.39 161640 Headley, Dylan _______2

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 4:16.39 171662 Clarke, Matthieu _______1
EDP 4:41.86 161686 Mcintyre, Luke _______2
EDP 5:34.49 111693 Renwick-Williams, Y _______3
EDP 4:50.73 141694 Renwick-Williams, Z _______4

Quantum Leap
QL 4:50.75 151808 Greaves, Giovanni _______1
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Rising Stars...(Event  68   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 18)
RS NT 161857 Carter, Aryton _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 5:02.68 151974 Leacock, Justin _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 17414 Als-Haynes, Talique _______1
UNA NT 16428 Greene, Jordan _______2

X'CEL
X'Cel 4:39.41 17511 Horne-Small, LeBron _______1

Event  71   Women 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 6:30 PM
National: 4:25.61 2/22/2020 Sade Sealy

Meet Record: 4:43.80 6/26/2021 Layla Haynes
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 5:09.75 371696 Robinson, Carlie _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 5:41.27 181848 Williams, Jade _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 19434 Jackman, Kennedy _______1

Event  72   Men 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 6:50 PM
National: 3:47.82 4/4/1991 Leo Garnes

Meet Record: 3:51.10 1988 Dale Jones
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 4:13.75 181665 Duncan, Daniel _______1
EDP 5:29.66 181667 Flemming, Delani _______2
EDP 4:33.86 191671 Hinds, Brandon _______3
EDP 4:12.03 241708 Williams, Rick _______4

Rising Stars
RS NT 191850 Alleyne, Trennis _______1

Unattached
UNA NT 28431 Hunte, Joshua _______1

Event  73   Women 3000 Meter Run Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:15 PM
National: 10:36.37 2/23/2020 Layla Haynes

Meet Record: 10:25.36 6/27/2021 Layla Haynes
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programme
EDP NT 141652 Bourne, Victori _______1
EDP NT 171674 Inniss, Asia _______2
EDP 11:27.49 131685 Mcintyre, Laila _______3
EDP 10:53.78 371696 Robinson, Carlie _______4

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 11:39.86 141764 Wilkinson, Lashay _______1

Event  74   Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 6:15 PM
Meet Record: 9:31.35 7/9/2023 Fynn Armstrong

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 9:40.07 171662 Clarke, Matthieu _______1
EDP 9:32.62 161686 Mcintyre, Luke _______2
EDP NT 111693 Renwick-Williams, Y _______3
EDP 10:27.42 141694 Renwick-Williams, Z _______4

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 17511 Horne-Small, LeBron _______1

Event  79   Girls High Jump Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 1.55m 6/25/2022 Zakaiya Hunte

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Proformers Track Club

PRO NH 151776 Orford, Kiami-Rae _______1
PRO NH 141777 Scantlebury, Shamyr _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 1.45m 151954 Gill, Nairobi _______1

Event  80   Boys High Jump Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:00 PM
Meet Record: 2.00m 6/21/2015 Aaron Worrell

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 1.70m 161658 Broome, Roshae _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB NH 161903 Alleyne, Dimitri _______1
SLB NH 121905 Caesar, Kayden _______2
SLB NH 121920 Redman, Nathan _______3

Event  83   Women High Jump Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:00 PM
National: 1.95m 4/13/2016 Akela Jones

Meet Record: 1.85m 6/26/2010 Akela Jones
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Quantum Leap
QL 1.50m 181838 Sealy, Jasmine _______1

Unattached
UNA 1.53m 14438 Mottley, Shania _______1
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Event  84   Men High Jump Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:00 PM
National: 2.25m 4/12/2008 Henderson Dottin

Meet Record: 2.20m 2005 Henderson Dottin
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Talons Track & Field Club...(Event  84   Men High Jump Open)
TAL 1.65m 181973 Laurie, Kai _______1
TAL 1.93m 191975 Mayers, Tylan _______2

Unattached
UNA NH 40449 Thornhill, Andrew _______1

Event  87   Girls Long Jump Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 5.24m 6/26/2022 Shania Thomas

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Proformers Track Club

PRO ND 161768 Bruce, Destinee _______1
PRO ND 171771 Ellis, Zuri _______2
PRO ND 161773 Husbands, Kyeshea _______3

Quantum Leap
QL 4.43m 161795 Davis, Shonae _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 4.76m 161924 Applewhaite, Tania _______1
TAL ND 161925 Applewhaite, Tia _______2
TAL 4.34m 151935 Brathwaite, Jodi _______3
TAL 4.38m 151954 Gill, Nairobi _______4
TAL 4.33m 171993 Taylor, Nyema _______5

UWI Blackbirds
Uwi ND 16468 Kennedy, Shakaia _______1

Velocity Management
VM ND 17481 Johnson, Kijana _______1

Event  88   Boys Long Jump Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 6.75m 6/27/2021 Caleb Massiah

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Alleyne School

ALL ND 171606 Nurse, Kriston _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 5.88m 151995 Thorne, Davion _______1

Velocity Management
VM ND 16484 O'Garro, Jules _______1

Event  91   Women Long Jump Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:30 PM
National: 6.80m 5/29/2021 Akela Jones

Meet Record: 6.43m 6/21/2015 Akela Jones
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Quantum Leap
QL ND 221816 Hope, Jasmine _______1
QL 4.77m 181838 Sealy, Jasmine _______2
QL 5.28m 191842 Thomas, Shania _______3

Southern Stars Track Club
Sst ND 181886 Forde, Deneisha _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 6.00m 221936 Brewster, Adeyah _______1
TAL 4.69m 191971 Jones, Shakenya _______2

Unattached
UNA 4.75m 14438 Mottley, Shania _______1
UNA 5.26m 22440 Nelson, Misha _______2

Velocity Management
VM ND 20473 Catwell, Kayleigh _______1

Event  92   Men Long Jump Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 4:00 PM
National: 7.88m 5/24/2018 Charles Greaves

Meet Record: 7.84m 6/21/2014 Shamar Rock
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV ND 211719 Forde, Jadyn _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 7.10m 171824 Massiah, Aaron _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 191854 Best, Jonathan _______1
RS ND 271881 Weekes, Antonio _______2

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB ND 181919 Nanton-Dasilva, Ezek _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 6.30m 231928 Barker, Shomar _______1
TAL 7.46m 181963 Haynes, Teon _______2
TAL 6.32m 181973 Laurie, Kai _______3
TAL ND 251985 Shepheard, Micah _______4

Velocity Management
VM ND 22490 Walcott, Dejuan _______1
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Event  93   Girls Triple Jump Under 18

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 11.41m 6/24/2022 Shania Thomas

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Talons Track & Field Club...(Event  93   Girls Triple Jump Unde

TAL 11.25m 171993 Taylor, Nyema _______1

Event  97   Women Triple Jump Open

Saturday 6/22/2024 - 5:30 PM
National: 13.35m 4/4/2008 Seidre Forde

Meet Record: 13.18m 2005 Seidre Forde
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Quantum Leap
QL 11.59m 191842 Thomas, Shania _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 10.20m 191971 Jones, Shakenya _______1

Unattached
UNA 10.73m 22440 Nelson, Misha _______1

Event  98   Men Triple Jump Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:00 PM
National: 16.70m 5/17/1992 Alvin Haynes

Meet Record: 16.10m 1992 Alvin Haynes
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV ND 211719 Forde, Jadyn _______1

Quantum Leap
QL 14.88m 171824 Massiah, Aaron _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 12.58m 191975 Mayers, Tylan _______1

Unattached
UNA ND 24437 Miller, Jonathan _______1

Event  101   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:00 PM
Meet Record: 13.93m 6/22/2013 Ashley Williams

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS 8.33m 131637 Greaves, Zyien _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 8.10m 161981 Padmore, Jakaya _______1
TAL 9.99m 15404 White-Keal, Kezia _______2

Event  102   Boys Shot Put 5kg Under 18

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 16.32m 6/23/2019 Kevon Hinds

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Blaze Track Club

BTC ND 171627 Richards, Nathyn _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS ND 141630 Armstrong, Kaamal _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 15.86m 151705 Walcott, Jayden _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC ND 161750 Norville, Javier _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM 11.01m 151761 Richardson, Ashurn _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 161868 Knight, Zavier _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB ND 151908 Cherubin, Emmanuel _______1
SLB ND 151909 Clarke, Rashea _______2
SLB ND 171912 Gittens, David _______3
SLB ND 171921 Sealy, Jahim _______4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 8.94m 161930 Bellamy, Kevon _______1
TAL 9.43m 17403 White, Sadoneyo _______2

Event  104   Boys Shot Put 6kg Under 20

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 19.45m 6/24/2018 Triston Gibbons

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 12.55m 181676 Johnson, Christopher _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 181853 Babb, Kyle _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 11.11m 191941 Clarke, Zaki _______1
TAL 11.48m 191943 Cox, Dario _______2

Event  105   Women Shot Put 4kg Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 4:00 PM
National: 17.14m 5/13/2007 Shernelle Nicholls

Meet Record: 16.01m 6/23/2007 Shernelle Nicholls
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 12.40m 191664 Dates, Ryah _______1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
EXV ND 201712 Brathwaite, Ashlee-C _______1
EXV ND 191722 Hope, Nyah _______2



Barbados National Stadium - AAB - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:47 PM  6/19/2024  Page 19
Dasani-Powerade Barbados National Championships 2024 - 6/20/2024 to 6/23/2024

Athletics Association of Barbados
Usain Bolt Complex

Performance List

Proformers Track Club...(Event  105   Women Shot Put 4kg Open
PRO ND 391775 Olton, Alicia _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 211867 Knight, Zaria _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 341926 Atherley, Jenila _______1
TAL 8.62m 181927 Austin, Tremellie _______2
TAL 10.24m 181933 Bovell, Jazaria _______3
TAL 8.82m 181948 Edwards, Sian _______4

Event  106   Men Shot Put 7.260kg Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 5:30 PM
National: 19.05m 5/15/2021 Triston Gibbons

Meet Record: 17.03m 6/26/2022 Dillon Simon
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 14.67m 211612 Hinds, Kevon _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP XND 29523 Antoine, Romario _______1
EDP ND 281682 Lovell, Dequan _______2
EDP 13.38m 531704 Walcott, Charles _______3

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 341968 Holder-Edghill, Kem _______1

Unattached
UNA ND 341651 Blenman, Akeem _______1

Event  110   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 18

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 5:30 PM
Meet Record: 52.31m 6/25/2016 Triston Gibbons

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Blaze Track Club

BTC ND 171627 Richards, Nathyn _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS 26.19m 141630 Armstrong, Kaamal _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 39.15m 151705 Walcott, Jayden _______1

Pacers Track Club
PTC ND 161750 Norville, Javier _______1

Princess Margaret Secondary
PM ND 151761 Richardson, Ashurn _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 161868 Knight, Zavier _______1

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
SLB ND 151908 Cherubin, Emmanuel _______1
SLB ND 151909 Clarke, Rashea _______2
SLB ND 171912 Gittens, David _______3
SLB ND 171921 Sealy, Jahim _______4

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 161930 Bellamy, Kevon _______1
TAL 25.72m 17403 White, Sadoneyo _______2

Event  112   Boys Discus Throw 1.75kg Under 20

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 6:30 PM
Meet Record: 54.61m 6/23/2018 Triston Gibbons

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

EDP 27.25m 181676 Johnson, Christopher _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 181853 Babb, Kyle _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 31.37m 191941 Clarke, Zaki _______1
TAL 26.99m 191943 Cox, Dario _______2

Event  113   Women Discus Throw 1kg Open

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 6:30 PM
National: 52.00m 3/29/2008 Shernelle Nicholls

Meet Record: 48.16m 6/24/2007 Keisha Walkes
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 28.29m 151611 Blackman, Chloe _______1

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS ND 131637 Greaves, Zyien _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 31.79m 191664 Dates, Ryah _______1

Rising Stars
RS ND 211867 Knight, Zaria _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 341926 Atherley, Jenila _______1
TAL 24.55m 181927 Austin, Tremellie _______2
TAL 29.18m 181933 Bovell, Jazaria _______3
TAL 23.74m 181948 Edwards, Sian _______4
TAL ND 16406 Worrell-Carter, Chelse _______5

Event  114   Men Discus Throw 2kg Open

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 6:30 PM
National: 55.64m 3/18/2021 Triston Gibbons

Meet Record: 52.98m 6/23/2018 Trisitan Whitehall
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT 45.54m 211612 Hinds, Kevon _______1

Elite Distance Programme
EDP XND 29523 Antoine, Romario _______1
EDP ND 281682 Lovell, Dequan _______2

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL ND 341968 Holder-Edghill, Kem _______1
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Unattached...(Event  114   Men Discus Throw 2kg Open)
UNA ND 341651 Blenman, Akeem _______1

Event  121   Women Javelin Throw 600g Open

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 5:30 PM
National: 47.00m 3/24/2008 Deandra Dottin

Meet Record: 45.47m 2004 Kyann Maynard
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programme
EDP 37.70m 191664 Dates, Ryah _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 39.70m 341926 Atherley, Jenila _______1
TAL 30.95m 181948 Edwards, Sian _______2

Unattached
UNA ND 21410 Addison, Vivica _______1
UNA ND 22450 Thorpe, Kayla _______2

Event  122   Men Javelin Throw 800g Open

Thursday 6/20/2024 - 5:30 PM
National: 78.71m 4/8/2017 Janeil Criagg

Meet Record: 70.20m 6/21/2009 Justin Cummins
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
BCT ND 211612 Hinds, Kevon _______1

Quantum Leap
QL ND 491844 Waterman, Kerry _______1

Talons Track & Field Club
TAL 68.82m 251985 Shepheard, Micah _______1

Velocity Management
VM ND 19470 Alexander, Zachary _______1

Event  155   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 8:30 PM
National: 3:30.72 7/30/1999 Barbados

M. Straker, A. Blackett, T. Oxley, J. Durant

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

A NTEDP _______1
B NTEDP _______2

Pacers Track Club
A NTPTC _______1

1) #1740 Bourne, Keshara 17 2) #1744 Gaskin, Davina 17
3) #1752 Rollock, Tanja 18 4) #1749 Joseph-Niles, Dania 1

Southern Stars Track Club
A NTSst _______1

1) #1886 Forde, Deneisha 18 2) #1883 Bernard, Safia 12
3) #1884 Burke, Jendaya 12 4) #1889 Hunte, Chiara 19

Event  156   Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open

Sunday 6/23/2024 - 8:40 PM
National: 3:01.60 8/11/1984 Barbados

D. Peltier, R. Louis, C. Edwards, E. Forde
Meet Record: 3:12.83 6/23/2019 Quantum Leap

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

A NTEDP _______1
B NTEDP _______2
C NTEDP _______3
D NTEDP _______4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
A NTEXV _______1
B NTEXV _______2
C NTEXV _______3

Proformers Track Club
A NTPRO _______1

1) #1770 Dowridge, Jaden 17 2) #1769 Downes, Dominic 19
3) #1774 John, Simon 20 4) #1779 Spencer, Reginaldo 18

Rising Stars
A NTRS _______1

1) #1849 Addison, Shamari 17 2) #1856 Cadogan, Marquez 21
3) #1858 Clarke, Kaden 16 4) #1862 Edwards, Ori 22

St. Leonard's Boy's Secondary
A NTSLB _______1

1) #1903 Alleyne, Dimitri 16 2) #1906 Carmichael, Markese 
3) #1911 Estwick, Malachi 15 4) #1914 Jardon, Jadon 15


